SB 852 Sen Corderman Testimony.pdf Uploaded by: Paul Corderman

Position: FAV

PAUL D. CORDERMAN Legislative District 2 Frederick and Washington Counties

Budget and Taxation Committee

Subcommittees

Capital Budget

Education, Business and Administration

March 6, 2024

Senate Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Chair Brian Feldman Vice Chair Cheryl Kagan 2 West Miller Senate Office Building Annapolis, MD 21401

Testimony in Support of Senate Bill SB 852 – Washington County Board of Education – Residency Requirement

Chair Feldman, Vice Chair Kagan, and Members of the EEE Committee,

Thank you for the opportunity to present SB 852. This is a local bill that requires a Member of the Washington County Board of Education to be a resident of Washington County for at least 6 months and a resident of the state for at least 12 months immediately preceding the date the Member takes office. This requirement matches the requirement for a member of the Maryland General Assembly. Additionally, SB 852 requires the Board of Education Member to maintain a primary residence in Washington County during their term.

Thank you for your consideration and I respectfully ask for a favorable report on SB 852.

Sincerely,

Paul D. Corderman District 2 – Washington & Frederick Counties



THE SENATE OF MARYLAND

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 403 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3903 · 301-858-3903 800-492-7122 Ext. 3903 Paul.Corderman@senate.state.md.us

Support Letter Board of Ed Residency.SENATE.pdf Uploaded by: Paul Corderman

Position: FAV

DELEGATE WILLIAM J. WIVELL CHAIR

DELEGATE TERRY BAKER VICE CHAIR



SENATOR PAUL D. CORDERMAN SENATOR MIKE W. MCKAY

DELEGATE BROOKE GROSSMAN DELEGATE WILLIAM VALENTINE

THE MARYLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY Annapolis, Maryland 21401 WASHINGTON COUNTY DELEGATION

February 15, 2024

The Honorable Brian Feldman Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Miller Senate Office Building – 2 west Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Dear Chair Feldman,

The Washington County Delegation voted unanimously in support of "SB0852 (HB0995)Washington County Board of Education - Members - Residency Requirement". We respectfully request your support of this bill.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me by email at <u>William.Wivell@house.state.md.us</u>, or by phone at 410-841-3447.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

- Churli

William Wivell, Chair Washington County Delegation